
036 AD Animal Services Department 3599 NW 79th Avenue


Doral, FL 33122

Valerie Moore, Human Resources 

Manager

(305) 418-7174


(305) 805-1784


mooreva@miamidade.gov
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063 AV Aviation 4200 NW 36th Street


Miami, FL 33159

Charles Brown Jr., Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 876-7557


(305) 876-0819


CBrownJR@miami-airport.com

007 AU Audit Management Services Overtown Transit Village


701 NW 1st Ct., 8th FL, Suite 175


Miami, FL 33136

Michielan Gayle, Associate Auditor (786) 469-5958


(305) 469-5950


Michielan.Gayle@miamidade.gov

071 PI CareerSource South Florida 7300 NW 19th St., 5th FL


Miami, FL 33126

Teresa Serrano, HR Manager (305) 929-1512


(305) 477-0113


Teresa.Serrano@careersourcesfl.com

001 CC Board of County Commissioners Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1 St., 3rd FL


Miami, FL 33128

Elda Green, Manager, Support 

Staff Division

(305) 375-5120


(305) 375-4838


Elda.Green@miamidade.gov

031 CL Clerk of Courts 22 NW 1st Street, Suite 322


Miami, FL 33128

Bibiana Candame, Courts Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 679-1000


(305) 679-1022


Bibiana.Candame@miamidade.gov

066 TT Citizens' Independent 

Transportation Trust

Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 10th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Monica Cejas, Assistant Director (305) 375-2151

(305) 375-3093


mcejas@miamidade.gov

203 GI Communications Department Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St. 25th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Zenaida Pradel, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 375-5060


(305) 375-2004


ZPRAD@miamidade.gov

209 EC Commission On Ethics and Public 

Trust

Biscayne Building


19 W. Flagler St., Suite 820


Miami, FL 33130

Rodzandra Sanchez, 

Administrative Officer

(305) 579-2594


(305) 579-0273


rodzand@miamidade.gov

039 CR Corrections and Rehabilitation 

Department

Martin Luther King Building


2525 NW 62nd St., 2nd FL


Miami, FL 33147

Naeem Pervaiz, Human 

Resources Commander

(786) 263-6209


(786) 263-6127


Naeem.Pervaiz@miamidade.gov

379 CO Community Action & Human 

Services

Overtown Transit Village


701 NW 1st Court, 10th FL


Miami, FL 33136

Karen Alexander, Chief of Human 

Resources

(786) 469-4723


(786) 469-4703


Karen.Alexander2@miamidade.gov
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091 CU Cultural Affairs Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 6th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Sue Camp, Cultural Affairs 

Projects Manager

(305) 375-5022


(305) 375-3068


SCAMP@miamidade.gov

018 AT County Attorney Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 28th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Yolanda Negrin, Legal 

Administrative Assistant

(305) 375-1342


(305) 375-5634


YNegrin@miamidade.gov

050 SW Department of Solid Waste 

Management

Martin Luther King Building


2525 NW 62nd St., Suite 5205


Miami, FL 33147

Michelle Sifontes, Chief, Human 

Resources Division

(305) 514-6706


(305) 514-6876


misi@miamidade.gov

355 PE Department of Regulatory and 

Economic Resources

Overtown Transit Village


701 NW 1st Court, 4th FL


Miami, FL 33136

Lora Lamont-Bailey, Chief,  

Human Resources Division

(305) 372-6777


(305) 372-6765


lamonl@miamidade.gov

016 EL Elections Department 2700 NW 87th Avenue


Doral, FL 33172

Susana Marti-Perez, Senior 

Human Resources Manager

(305) 499-8565


(305) 468-2504


martis@miamidade.gov

067 MT Department of Transportation & 

Public Works

Overtown Transit Village


701 NW 1st Court, Suite 1300


Miami, FL 33136

Jennifer Walker, Chief, Human 

Resources Division

(786) 469-5229


(786) 469-5492


JJW@miamidade.gov

020 HT Homeless Trust Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 27th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Margarita Olano, Administrative 

Officer 2

(305) 375-1490


(305) 375-2722


olan1@miamidade.gov

006 FN Finance Department Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 26th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Hilda Castillo, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 375-5208


(305) 372-6087


castilh@miamidade.gov

014 ET Information Technology 

Department

5680 SW 87th Ave.


Miami, FL 33173

Lylliam Arocho, Personnel 

Specialist 3

(305) 596-8279


(305) 596-8249


Lylliam.Arocho@miamidade.gov

005 HR Human Resources Department Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 21st FL


Miami, FL 33128

Susana Ramirez-Lapp, Executive 

Assistant to Director

(305) 375-4734


(305) 375-2459


sramir@miamidade.gov

099 IG Inspector General Overtown Transit Village


601 NW 1st Court, 22nd FL


Miami, FL 33136

Maria McNally, Administrative 

Assistant

(305) 375-1946


(305) 579-2656


MLM@miamidade.gov
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300 ID Internal Services Department Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1 Street. 21st. FL


Miami, FL 33128

Bianca Caviglia, Assistant Director (305) 375-5057

(305) 375-4135


Bianca.Caviglia@miamidade.gov

034 JU Juvenile Services Department 275 NW 2nd St., 2nd FL


Miami, FL 33128

Cindy Akerman, Division Director (305) 755-6144


(305) 755-6150


cakerman@miamidade.gov

030 JA Judicial Administration Court House Center


175 NW 1st Ave., 27th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Barbara Castro, Human 

Resources Administrator

(305) 349-7358

(305) 349-7355


bcastro@jud11.flcourts.org

204 Legal Aid Bar Association Building


123 NW 1st Avenue


Miami, FL 33128

Alice Ramirez, Legal Aid Secretary (305) 579-1015


(305) 372-7693


aramirez@dadelegalaid.org

210 Law Library Miami-Dade County Courthouse


73 W. Flagler St., Suite 321


Miami, FL 33130

Natacha JeanBaptiste, Director (305) 349-7548


(305) 375-7552


njeanbaptiste@mdcll.org

035 ME Medical Examiner Department Medical Examiner Building


1851 NW 10th Avenue


Miami, FL 33136

Aylin Concepcion, ME 

Administrative Coordinator

(305) 547-5721


(305) 545-2435


aborreg@miamidade.gov

090 LB Library Main Library


101 W. Flagler Street, 3rd FL


Miami, FL 33130

Kelly Lau, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 375-5010


(305) 679-7701


KYAT@miamidade.gov

037 FR Miami-Dade Fire Rescue 9300 NW 41st St.


Doral, FL 33178

Elizabeth Poe, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(786) 331-4608


(786) 331-4652


elizabeth.poe@miamidade.gov

085 MM Miami-Dade Economic Advocacy 

Trust

Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1 St., 20th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Traci Pollock, Special Project 

Administrator

(305) 375-5615


(305) 375-5641


Traci.Pollock@miamidade.gov

003 BU Office of Management and Budget Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 22nd FL


Miami, FL 33128

Carolina Acosta, OMB 

Administrative Officer

(305) 375-1596


(305) 375-5168


Carolina.Acosta@miamidade.gov

032 PD Miami-Dade Police Department Miami-Dade Headquarters


9105 NW 25 St., Room 1095


Miami, FL 33172

Dena Kelly, MDPD Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 471-1968


(305) 471-1739


DKelly2@mdpd.com
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008 PA Office of the Property Appraiser Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 7th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Lilian Souto, PA, HR Manager (305) 375-3926


(305) 375-3024


lsouto@mdcpa.net

002 CM Office of the Mayor Stephen P. Clark Center


111 NW 1st St., 29th FL


Miami, FL 33128

Maritza Pereira, Mayor's Aide (305) 375-1808


(305) 375-2099


mpereira@miamidade.gov

080 HD Public Housing and Community 

Development

Overtown Transit Village


701 NW 1st Court, 16th FL


Miami, FL 33136

Simona Green, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(786) 469-4159


(785) 469-4703


smarlow@miamidade.gov

093 PR Parks, Recreation and Open 

Spaces

Hickman Building


275 NW 2nd St., 3rd FL


Miami, FL 33128

Marta Roque, Human Resources 

Manager

(305) 755-7866


(305) 755-7962


roque@miamidade.gov

029 State Attorney's Office 1350 NW 12th Avenue


Miami, FL 33136

Jody Rivera, Senior Human 

Resources Administrator

(305) 547-0540


(305) 547-0779


JodyRivera@miamisao.com

064 SP Seaport 1015 N. America Way #212


Miami, FL 33132

Luis Gonzalez, Chief, Human 

Resources Division

(305) 347-4827


(305) 347-4843


LLG@miamidade.gov

096 WS Water & Sewer Department Douglas Building


3071 SW 38th Ave. Room 505


Miami, FL 33146

Cecilia Brewer-McDuffie, Chief, 

Human Resources Division

(786) 552-8176


(786) 552-8813


Brewer@miamidade.gov

205 MP Transportation Planning 

Organization

Stephen P. Clark Center


150 W. Flagler St., Suite 1900

Miami, FL  33130

Carmen VillaverdeMenendez, 

Administrative Coordinator

(305) 375-1734


(305) 375-4950


cvillaverde@miamidadempo.org
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